
Fw: RE: Proposed Information Collection; Comment Request; 
Current Population Survey (CPS) Basic Demographic Items 

 The first of the 2 queries received to the 60 day notice.

Greg

From: Gregory D Weyland <gregory.d.weyland@census.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, October 15, 2014 3:40 PM
To: Heron Greenesmith
Subject: Re: RE: Proposed Information Collection; Comment Request; Current Population Survey (CPS) Basic 
Demographic Items

Heron:

The link below shows the changes that the Census Bureau is making to its surveys for same-sex 
marriages.  These steps will be adjusted somewhat for CPS, but the result will be that we will 
collect complete information for these cases.

Let me know if you have any questions after you review the link.

https://www.census.gov/hhes/samesex/files/SScplfactsheet_final.pdf

Greg Weyland

-----Heron Greenesmith <Heron@lgbtmap.org> wrote: -----
To: "Gregory.D.Weyland@census.gov" <Gregory.D.Weyland@census.gov>
From: Heron Greenesmith <Heron@lgbtmap.org>
Date: 10/15/2014 03:20PM
Cc: Naomi Goldberg <Naomi@lgbtmap.org>
Subject: RE: Proposed Information Collection; Comment Request; Current Population Survey 
(CPS) Basic Demographic Items

Mr. Weyland, 

Could you forward us any information on the Proposed Information Collection; Comment 
Request; Current Population Survey (CPS) Basic Demographic Items? Much appreciated!

Heron

Gregory D Weyland (CENSUS/ADDP FED)

Thu 5/7/2015 10:30 AM 

To:jennifer_e_park@omb.eop.gov <jennifer_e_park@omb.eop.gov>; Eloise K Parker (CENSUS/DIR FED) 
<eloise.k.parker@census.gov>; Lisa A Clement (CENSUS/ADDP FED) <Lisa.A.Clement@census.gov>; Danielle A Norman 
(CENSUS/PCO FED) <Danielle.A.Norman@census.gov>; Robin J Bachman (CENSUS/PCO FED) 
<robin.j.bachman@census.gov>; Byron Crenshaw (CENSUS/PCO FED) <Byron.Crenshaw@census.gov>; 
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___________________________

 Heron Greenesmith, Esq.
LGBT Movement and Policy Analyst

   Movement Advancement Project

   401.919.0294
   heron@lgbtmap.org
   www.lgbtmap.org
________________________
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